HB 2602-1 (LC 2791) 3/24/23 (CMT/ps)

Requested by Representative RESCHKE

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2602

- On page 1 of the printed bill, line 18, delete "or".
- 2 After line 18, insert:
- 3 "(C) If a nursing assistant or nurse, is performing services as a nursing
- 4 assistant or nurse at a hospital described in ORS 315.613 (3) for at least 20
- 5 hours per week in each of nine months during the tax year, and has a prin-
- 6 cipal residence fewer than 40 miles from the hospital; or".
- 7 In line 19, delete "(C)" and insert "(D)".
- 8 Delete lines 22 through 26 and insert:
- 9 "(2) Notwithstanding ORS 315.613, for a nursing assistant or nurse, the
- amount of the credit allowed under this section and ORS 315.613 shall be
- 11 \$500.".

12